ELECTRICITY
AUTHORITY

TE MANA HIKO

2 October 2023

lan Hight

Client Director

Jade Software Corporation

39 Market Place

Auckland City 1010 By email: ihight@jadeworld.com

Dear lan

Amendment to Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agreement

| refer to the Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agreement (MOSPA) between
the Electricity Authority (Authority) and Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited, dated

25 January 2017, relating to services provided by Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited as
the registry manager.

The Authority would like to amend the MOSPA by:
1) replacing clause 2.1 of Schedule 1 (version 1.5) of the MOSPA with the following:

2.1. The monthly fee is as follows (the "Monthly Fee"):

Monthly Fee Starting Index
From 1 May 2017
. . $10,903.16
until 1 April 2018
From 1 April 2018
$12,042.91
until 1 July 2020
Infrastructure 1000
From 1 July 2020 $12,581.41
From 1 June 2021 $13,288.24
From 1 July 2022 $15,467.89



mailto:ihight@jadeworld.com

From 1 October 2023 $15,528.79

Services $39,025.75 | 10900
System $2,212.33 | No indexing
Additional requirements $570.00 No indexing

2) replacing the ‘Disk’ row of Table 2 in clause 5 of Schedule 1 (version 1.5) of the MOSPA
with the following:

Disk 20,358GB

Backup 3,663GB

If you agree to it, this amendment will allow for the increase of disk capacity to cater for forecast
storage requirements until 1 July 2024.

The amended Schedule 1 of the MOSPA will become version 1.6.

Please confirm your acceptance of the amendment set out in this letter by signing and returning
a copy of this letter to me. This amendment to the MOSPA will take effect on 1 October 2023.

Yours sincerely

Shaun Ferris
Chief Operating Officer (Acting)

I, lan Hight, agree for and on behalf of Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited to the
amendment to the PA set out in this letter.

Date- 13 October 2023



13 October 2023




